CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: POJOAQUE VALLEY RECREATION COMPLEX
PHASE II - LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACTOR CHANGE ORDER NO: 2

ARCHITECT: Design Office

PROJECT NO: 2018-0001-PW/MM
CONTRACTOR: LLR Construction LL.C
Contractor Telephone: 505-428-9571

Contractor e-mail: doug@llrconstructionnm.com
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 141

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION
(Provide definitive reason for proposed change order.)

This change order is to make minor changes to the final project quantities to account for
minor changes that were directed in the field during construction to address field conditions.

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: (Provide a detailed description
of the Scope of the Work.)

Item 4 — Demolition, Remove Fence / Site Clearing credit (Deduct $3,810.00)

Item 6 — Unclassified Excavation E1 decreased from 4550 CY to 2505 CY (Deduct 2045 CY)
Item 14 — 18” Header Curb decreased from 420 LF to 410 LF (Deduct 10 LF)

Item 18 — Sleeving, Class 160 PVC Sleeve 4” increased from 35 LF to 38 LF (Add 3 LF)

Item 20 — Concrete Parking Bumper, 6’ Length (As Directed) increased from 93 EA to 104 EA
(Add 11 EA)

Item 28 — Fencing, Wood with Metal Posts 8’ tall (As Directed) increased from 190 LF to
221.45(Add 3145LF)

Item 46 — Gate Valve Assembly — 3” increased from 2 EA to 3 EA (Add 1 EA)

Item 47 — Class 200 PVC Lateral — 1” increased from 2100 LF to 2240 LF (Add 140 LF)

Item 48 — Class 200 PVC Mainline — 1 /4" increased from 245 LF to 315 LF (Add 70 LF)

Item 49 — Class 200RT PVC Mainline —~ 3" increased from 80 LF to 237.78 LF (Add 157.78
LF)

Item 51 - 14 AWG Wire increased from 925 LF to 1960 LF (Add 1035 LF)

Item 52 - 12 AWG Wire increased from 255 LF to 1300 LF (Add 1045 LF)

Item 59 — Temporary Construction Fence increased from 420 LF to 648 LF (Add 228 LF)



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH THE COUNTY AND THE ARCHITECT.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the
Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The Original Contract Sum: $ 400,298.37
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $ 1,711.42
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was: $ 402,009.79
The Contract Sum will be increased/decreased/unchanged

by this Change Order in the amount of: $ -4,449.58
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 397,560.21

The Contract Time will be increased/decreased/unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is: December 21, 2017.

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE
REVIEWED

B =
Santa Fe County By: ( } / i{)é/_, Date: 3/ / 7/’8’

AGREED AND RECOMMENDED

CONTRACTOR By: :_\ }gg gg&v_\zz,:_.; A Date: 51 3 Gémg

Title: MQM%SM-TMMA&QV

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER By: [teudin M. Jnho— Date: /5. MaV. 1016
APPROVED
SANTA FE COUNTY By: Date: 2 ¥ |U,

g%? to form
a orm
Byt (A _é-f{ ~ / /W
Date:_ o0 S/
~ S

2(2 M8
Snenw (0\\*@,@



Ajunog 45 01 31pa1> 856 bS- 12301 TH J9pI0 aduey)
*sasjwald jo asn andea| Jaosos Supnp yuy| ueyd
Seale vopInIIsuod Jo no Jiqnd daay o} Aupuay Aesodwa) jeuopippe pappy PPSET'TS 86't$ - a4 uowppy Ey ‘WY ,9 - Bupusy voponisuo) Aerodwta) | 65
*aSNOY ||3Mm uj 13|0JIU0D Ulew O3 Yoeq
Pi3Y 12qyos Joj J3||013u0d Uoned | 230Wal Jo uoledofdl jo Jed se )M pappy| OL°9TETS 9T SvoT uonIppy El SJIM OMY 2T [4]
*asnoY ||am uj J3J[0JIUOD UjBW 0 yIeq
PI3Y i12q1y0s J0} 43[|0u00 Uoped|L 3)0Wa1 JO UaNEIOfad Jo tued se aim pappy| 5£'980°TS SO'TS SEOT uouippy 41 M OMY BT 15
‘auyuiew dupsixa ayl a1e3ao| 03 Bugyauasl f uodeaedxa AIoIeIojdxa 1) Sem 1509
[euon|ppe ays jo uolpod ¥ WeassuUmop Jayuny pajeloja: janaq sem dnyjooy
ay1 pue 3up||ng 3y} Japun pajeao| sem ulew uopedin) ay) J1eY) paujuLlap
sem 31 UORaNASU0I Bupng *asNOY || 43 Jeau / u) uon3auuoa Jo Jutod ay)
pamoys Ajjeuid|o sue|d "uoRIaULO3 JO Jujod mau 0] 1IaULOI 0} auljulew papPY| 0L ZIv'vS 00'8Z5 BLLST uopippy EL wE - SUIUIBIA JAd 1HOOT SSed 6
"UOKIBUU0D JO Jujod M3U JE Bujjujew g M3U W0J) 1I2UU0d 0] Bujjulew pappy| 00°LZE9% 01°6$ (174 uoptppy 41 W&/ 1-T - Auluie JAd 00Z 55810 8t
dnyocy Jajem aulj uleEw a3 JO UOKEI0jaS B} JO ped Se sjesale| ease
10| Suppied puB INOGMIS 3| UjEW MBU UBBMIBT 1T3UUOI O] AUl [erate] pappy| 0O'9LT'TS 0p'8s ovt uonippy EL o - [B13187 DAd 00T 55€(0 iy
dnyjoot] Jd3em au)| UjeEwW JO UCEIO| O] JUaUNSH(pe
J0 Led se uoisUBIX3 UNINY JOj INoqnys pue anjea jed jeuonippe pappy|  000P8S 0o00bes T uonIppy v3 € - Ajquiassy aajep s1en o
‘Bujdsem juanaud dray o) 9313y Jo 223|d dea tapun Supiaolq pxz pappy| 00°'v9B'Es 882215 St'TE uonippy 41 123 ,B 51504 [e321A YUm poop ‘Bujauay 314
‘(3unesouaiap / Suyaesa) uoyipuos sood
uj ssadwing pajeaojas 8ugsixs ade(das 0y ssadwng Supjsed [euojyppe pappy| 86°ZEE'TS | srTZIS It vopppy v3 Y18ua) .9 Jadwng Supyied a1asouo) 174
*dnyooy Jalem auy] ujew
J0 uoyedo| o) Juawisnfpe jo ved se yjemapis Junsix Japun Suneals v pappy|  08'LES 09°2TS € uopIppy n oF @AIDIS JAd 09T Ssep) 'Buinaalg 81
“UoQe|jelsu) qJnd J3peaY $59| Ul paynsal saBueYd paLY|  00'BOES- 08°0€S 0t uoyanpag £ q.n) 1apesy 81 T
‘Ayjuenb pajdanp se ay) jo [je asn o} paau jou Pla| S6'S£1°915- 16°L8 s+07 uonanpag A uogeaeaxy payssejaun )
“Juaunsnfpe awy| 10| e upuad)|
J10m jo adods |euy 3y} uj papnjau] 10U Sem UDY||OLLIAP JO BALE §5 000'T 2uD 00°0T8'ES- | COOBY'TTS €E'0- uoganpag 1 Bupea|y ays / ssuay aoway ‘uolijowag v
uopeuedxg |e30) 1soa3un | Anuenpd uopay uwn uopdisag way| faquiny way| Aeg

WIN/Md-T000-BTOZ
sjuawarosdwy z aseyd - xa|dwo)) uopeasdsay Az|jep anbeolog

umopyeasg g ¥ 12ps0 a8uey)







